Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 20.05.2020 17:45

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1589989500473

keywords: Addiko Bank AG / Chairman of the Supervisory Board / Supervisory Board / Addiko Group

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

Addiko Bank AG: Hans-Hermann Lotter elected as Chairman of the Supervisory Board

Vienna (pta031/20.05.2020/17:45) - -

Following the resignation of the former chairman of the supervisory board of Addiko Bank AG, Hermann-Josef Lamberti, announced on May 15, 2020, the supervisory board of Addiko Bank AG has elected the previous deputy chairman Hans-Hermann Lotter as the new chairman of the supervisory board in its session on May 20, 2020. Henning Giesecke remains deputy chairman of the Supervisory Board.

emitter: Addiko Bank AG

Wipplingerstraße 34 / 4.OG

1010 Wien Austria

contact person: Addiko Investor Relations Team

phone: +43 (0) 50232 2070

e-mail: investor.relations@addiko.com

website: www.addiko.com

ISIN(s): AT000ADDIKO0 (share) stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

